By virtue of a certified copy of a decree to

me directed, from the Clerk’s office of the

favper Circuit Court, in a cause wherein
William B. Austin is plaintiff and William

J. Ballinger and Mattie M Ballinger his wife,
are defendants, requiring me to make the sum
of two hundred and eighty-two ($282 50)!
dollars and fifty cents, with interest on

said decree and cost, I will expose at public
sale to the highest bidder, on

between the hours of to o’clock a. m., and

4 o’clock p. m., of said day, at the door of the
Court House of said Jasper County, Indiana,